©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
November, 2008 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MCR08BT1/D
MCR08B, MCR08M
Preferred Device
Sensitive Gate
Silicon Controlled Rectifiers

and best overall value.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MCR08BT1 SOT−223 1000/Tape &Reel
MCR08MT1 SOT−223 1000/Tape & Reel
K
G
A
SOT−223
CASE 318E
STYLE 10
1
PIN ASSIGNMENT
1
2
3
Anode
Gate
Cathode
4 Anode
MCR08MT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
MCR08BT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape &Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please